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Ryan Vanengen <ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com> Thu, Feb 18, 2016 at 3:12 PM
To: "karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca" <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Stephane
Robert <stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com>, Manon Turmel <manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com>, Kevin Buck
<kevin.buck@agnicoeagle.com>, Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>

Dear Karen,

Attached is AEM’s written notification to the Nunavut Water Board (NWB) in regard to a planned modification to
the Vault Pit and ancillary works. This is provided to the NWB at least 60 days prior to the commencement of
Phaser Lake dewatering and Phaser Pit and BB Phaser Pit mining activities as required under the terms and
conditions of the Meadowbank Type A Water License (2AM-MEA1525 — Part G, Item 1).

If you have any questions, please contact Stephane Robert or myself,
Regards,

Ryan Vanengen MSc.
Environment Superintendent — Nunavut

Permitting and Regulatory Affairs
ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com
M: 819.651.2974

Agnico Eagle Mines Limited
Meadowbank Division

Baker Lake, Nunavut, Canada
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Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Apr 18, 2016 at 5:24 PM
To: Ryan Vanengen <ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Stephane Robert <stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com>, David
Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, Stephanie Autut <stephanie.autut@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Ryan,

On February 18, 2016, the Agnico-Eagle Mines Limited (AEM) applied for a modification: Vault Pit Expansion
under Part G Item 1 of the Licence 2AM-AEM1525 that states:

The Licensee may, without written consent from the Board, carry out Modifications provided that such
Modifications are consistent with the terms of this Licence and the following requirements are met:

a. The Licensee has notified the Board in writing of such proposed Modifications at least sixty (60) days prior to
beginning the Modifications;

b. Such Modifications do not place the Licensee in contravention of the Licence or the Act;

c. Such Modifications are consistent with the NIRB Screening Determination;

d. The Board has not, within sixty (60) days following notification of the proposed Modifications, informed the
Licensee that review of the proposal will require more than sixty (60) days; and

e. The Board has not rejected the proposed Modifications.

This is to inform you that the NWB will require additional time to prepare its response, and is kindly requiring an
extension of a week to the 60 days timeline. The NWB will endeavor to provide AEM with its response by April
25th, 2015.

Regards,
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